MIMER Medical College Talegaon (D) 9
Department of General Medicine
Clinics Tutorials schedule — Feb 2019

11/1 ( 6™ Sem.)I1l MBBS PART 11 2019

Batch—-A.B.C.D.
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Gen. Medicine

DATE DAY | BAT | TIME TOPIC TEACHER
CH
4Feb2019 |Mon |A 2:15 Pm- ECG BASICS EINTHOVENS TRIANGLE Dr.V.Chiddarwar
4:00pm
5 Feb 2019 | Tue B 2:15 Pm- ECG p WAVE QRS COMPLEX AXIS Dr.R.S.Joshi
4:00pm
6Feb2019 |Wed |D 2:15 Pm- ECG T waves ST segment QT interval Dr.Madhu
4:00pm Bansode
7 Feb 2019 | Thu C 2:15 Pm- ECG RBBB LBBB Dr.Sudam
4:00pm Khedkar
11 Feb 2019 | Mon | A 2:15 Pm- ECG AF calculation of rate see rythm Dr.Usha Khadtare
4:00pm
12 Feb 2019 | Tue B 2:15 Pm- ECG AF calculation of rate see rythm Dr.Sudeep
4.00pm
13 Feb 2019 |{Wed | D 2:15 Pm- ECG Heart block Sick sinus syndrome Dr.Niranjan
i 4:00pm Pathak
| 14 Feb 2019 | Thu C 2:15 Pm- CXR pulmonary abnormalities Dr.Prakash Fadnis
. 4:00pm
1 18 Feb 2019 | Mon A 2;15me_ CXR enlarged heart, pericardial effusion, double Dr.Yuvaraj Badhe
| 4:00pm atrial shadow, Pulm HTN LVH vs RVH type
hypertrophy
19 Feb 2019 |Tue |B 2:15 Pm- CXR pleural diseases Dr.Dilip Bhoge
4:00pm
| 20 Feb 2019 | Wed | D 2:15 Pm- CT scan Head Dr.V.Chiddarwar
4:00pm
91 Feb 2019 |Thu |C 2:15 Pm- MRI Brain Dr.Dilip Bhoge
4:00pm
25 Feb 2019 |Mon |A | 2:15Pm- ECG BASICS EINTHOVENS TRIANGLE Dr R.S Joshi
: 4:00pm
26 Feb 2019 |Tue |B | 2:15Pm- ECG p WAVE QRS COMPLEX AXIS Dr.Yuvaraj Badhe
; 4:00pm
27 Feb 2019 |Wed | D 2:15 Pm- ECG T waves ST segment QT interval Dr Sudam
| 4:00pm Khedkar
28 Feb 2019 Thu C 2:15 Pm- ECG RBBB LBBB Dr R.S Joshi
I 4:00pm
=Pilip Bhoge
Prof & HOD
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MIMER Medical College Talegaon (D)9
Department of General Medicine
Clinics Tutorials schedule - Feb 2019

/i ( 8% Sem.)lll MBBS PART 11 2019

Batch—A.B.C.D.

DATE | DAY | BAT | TIME TOPIC TEACHER
CH
"1 Feb 2019 | FRI D 2:15 Pm- ECG Revision EINTHOVENS TRIANGLE p Dr Dilip Bhoge
4:00pm WAVE QRS COMPLEX AXIS T waves ST
segment QT interval
aFeb2019 |Mon |C 2:15 Pm- ECG Revision RBBB LBBB AF calculation | Dr Prakash Fadnis
4:00pm of rate see rythm
5Feb2019 |Tue |B 2:15 Pm- ECG Revision narrow & broad complex Dr S Jategaonkar
4:00pm tachycardias
6 Feb 2019 |Wed [A 2:15 Pm- ECG Heart block Sick sinus syndrome Dr N KALE
4:00pm incomplete bundle Br block
7Feb2019 |Thu |E 2:15 Pm- ECG reading the complete ECG Dr Agarwal
4:00pm
8Feb2019 |FRI |D 2:15 Pm- CXR Revision Bony cage and cardiac Dr Khade
- 4:00pm shadow
11 Feb 2019 |Mon | C 2:15 Pm- CXR Revision Pulmonary and pleural Dr Amit
: , 4:00pm abnormalities
12 Feb 2019 |Tue |B 2:15 Pm- Neuro imaging Revision Dr USHA
4:00pm
13 Feb 2019 | Wed | A 2:15 Pm- Instruments lv canula, syringe Ryles tube, | Dr Bansode
4:00pm Foley’s catheter Endotracheal tube uro
: bag, uro meter their uses
14 Feb 2019 |Thu |E 2:15 Pm- Instruments bone marrow aspiration and | Dr Badhe
. 4:00pm biopsy needle marrow procedure
15 Feb 2019 | FRI D 2:15 Pm- Tru cut biopsy needle Liver and kidney Dr Joshi
' em 4:00pm biopsy
18 Feb 2019 | Mon | C 2:15 Pm- Lumbar puncture needle LP procedure Dr Khedkar
e 4:00pm
19 Feb 2019 |Tue |B 2:15 Pm- Common emergency drugs Dr Dilip Bhoge
. 4:00pm .
20 Feb 2019 | Wed | A 2:15 Pm- Common emergency drugs Dr Prakash Fadnis
B 4:00pm
21Feb 2019 |Thu | E 2:15 Pm- Common clinical problems Asthma COPD | Dr S Jategaonkar
. ) 4:00pm pnumonia
22 Feb 2019 | FRI D 2:15 Pm- Common clinical problems Ml unstable Dr N KALE
4:00pm angina
25 Feb 2019 |Mon |C 2:15 Pm- Common clinical problem Meningitis CVA | Dr Agarwal
L 4:00pm
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26 Feb 2019 | Tue | B 2:15 Pm- Common clinical problems Diabetic Dr Amit
4:00pm ketoacidosis HONK
27 Feb 2019 |Wed | A 2:15 Pm- ECG T waves ST segment QT interval Dr USHA
4:00pm
28 Feb 2019 | Thu E 2:15 Pm- ECG RBBB LBBB Dr Bansode
4:00pm
P
DABip BHoge ~
Prof & HOD

Gen. Medicine

Scanned by CamScanner



Clinical posting schedule of 6 the semester

The distribution of the students unit wise

B Batch

No | Unit Roll No Beds
1 |1 38,43,48,53,58,63,68,73 182, 3 & 4, 586, 788,9810, 11&12, 13814, 21 & 22
2 |2 39,44,49,54,59,64,69,74 | 1&2,3 & 4, 586, 7&8,9&10, 11&12, 13&14, 21&22
3 |3 40,45,50,55,60,65,70,75 | 1&2,3 & 4,586, 78&8,9&10, 11812, 13&14, 21 & 22
4 |4 41,46,51,56,61,66,71 182, 3 & 4, 586, 788,98&10, 11&12, 13&14, g
5 |5 42,47,52,57,62,67,72 182, 3 & 4, 5&6, 7&8,9&10, 11812, 13&14, |
No Date Topic 1-19 20-37 ?
1 |1.0219 Case gastro - enteritis Dr Amit Dr Rahul .
Kothari Patil
2 | 20219 Case of COPD Dr Chhidarwar | Dr Siddhant | |
3 |4.02.19 Case of acute fever Dr Fadnis Dr Badhe ;
4 |5.02.19 Case of diabetes Dr Joshi Dr Digvijay
5 |6.02.19 Case of CKD Dr Pathak Dr Nitin
6 |7.0219 Case CAD Dr Khadtare Dr Omkar
7 |8.02.19 Case gastro - enteritis Dr Amit Dr Rahul
Kothari Patil
8 |11.02.19 Case of COPD Dr Chhidarwar | Dr Siddhant

Dr. Dilip Bhoge
Prof. HOD Medicine Dept.
MIMER Medical College
Talegaon Dabhade
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MIMER Medical College Talegaon (D)
Department of General Medicine

Lecture schedule — FEB. 2019

11/1 ( 6™ Sem.)lll MBBS PART 11 2019

Medicine Department

Dr. Dilip Rhoge

Prof. HOD » ..
MIMER 1 . ;'.lggjg;gt.
Tal. g e "ibhade

DATE DAY TIME TOPIC- INFECTIOUS DISEASES TEACHER
04/02/19 | Monday 8:00 am-9:00am Macrocytic anemia, FA and B12 kinetics Dr Usha
05/02/19 | Tuesday | 9:00 am-10:00am | Herpes simplex and zoster Dr Pathak
11/02/19 | Monday | 8:00 am-9:00am Anemia of chronic disease sideroblastic Dr Usha
and hemolytic anemia
12/02/19 | Tuesday 9:00 am-10:00am | Rabies Dr Pathak
HOLIDAY SHIVAJl JAYANTHI
18/02/19 | Monday | 8:00 am-9:00am | Haemoglobinopathies, Dr Pathak
. __25/02/19 Monday | 8:00 am-9:00am Hypoplastic and Aplastic Anemia Bome Dr Sudeep Kumar
v marrow disorders PNH
;6/02/19 Tuesday | 9:00 am-10:00am | Dengue Dr Pathak
ilip Bhoge
Prof.& HOD
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MIMER Medical College Talegaon (D)1
Department of General Medicine
Lecture schedule - 2019

11/ ( 8" Sem.)IIl MBBS PART |1 2019

[DATE | DAY TIME TOPIC TEACHER
[04/02/19 | Monday 9:00 am-10:00am | Seconadary Glomerular diseases Dr Sudeep Kumar
-HglﬂdiiiQ Tuesday 8:00 am-9:00am | Diabetes Mellitus Diagnosis, Dr Khedkar
! classification pathophysiology
| 06/02/19 | Wednesday | 1.15pm~— 2.15pm | Cerebrovascular disease Dr Bansode
f management
| 11/02/19 | Monday 9:00 am-10:00am | Urinary tract Infection Dr Sudeep Kumar
12/02/19 | Tuesday 8:00 am-9:00am | Diabetes Mellitus Complications Dr Khedkar
| Acute and Chronic
[13/02/19 | Wednesday | 1.15pm —2.15pm Parkinson’s disease Dr Bansode
I. 18/02/19 | Monday 9:00 am-10:00am | Acute Kidney Injury Dr Sudeep Kumar
| 19/02/19 | Tuesday Holiday Shivaji Jayanti
20/02/19 | Wednesday | 1.15pm —2.15pm encephalitis Dr Bansode
25/02/19 | Monday 9:00 am-10:00am | Chronic kidney disease Dr Sudeep Kumar
26/02/19 | Tuesday 8:00 am-9:00am | Diabetes Mellitus OHAs classical and | Dr Khedkar
I newer drugs
[27/02/19 | Wednesday | 1.15pm —2.15pm | Acute meningitis Dr Bansode
ilip Bhog
\
i_ Prof.& HOD
| Medicine Department
Dr. Dilip Bhoge
| prof. HOD Medicine Dept,
| MIMER Medical College
‘ ~ Talegaon D e
|
|
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Allotment of units and beds for the Batch A medicine posting

"No 1 Unit “Roll No T Beds allotment for daily history examination managemenﬂ

and follow up.

Students to maintain the diary of observation of
unit faculties. They should attend their beds regu
table and will be in addition to the classes taken i

below.

the above bed

T Tone | 161116 “Bed 18.2,3 &4, 58 6,7 &8 of the unit beds %
2 [Two (27,1207 "Bed 182,3&4,58&6,7 & 8 of the unit beds

3 [Three |3813,18 “Bed 182, 3 &4, 5 & 6, 7 & 8 of the unit beds |
a | Four |49,14,19 Bed 1& 2,3 &4, 5 &6, 7 & 8 of the unit beds ]
s [Five |510,15,20 Bed 1& 2,3 & 4, 5 &6, 7 & 8 of the unit beds 1

Clinical Posting schedule for the eighth semester -A Batch

s and get it verified with the respective
larly attend the rounds/ OPD/ED as per their unit time
n 45 minutes in posting period as per schedule given

[ Date Day Roll no 1-10 Roll No 11-20 Topic
1.2.2019 Fri Dr Badhe Dr Rahul Patil Case COPD
2.2.2016 Sat Dr Amit Kothari Dr Omkar Case liver disease
4.2.2019 Mon Dr Bhoge Dr Sudeep Case of Anemia
5.2.2019 Tue Dr Khedkar Dr Digvijay Case Asthma/LRTI
6.2.2019 Wed Dr Bansode Dr Pathak Case of CKD
7.2.2019 Thu Dr Rahul Patil Dr Joshi Case hypertension with CAD 4\
8.2.2019 Fri Dr Khadtare Dr Omkar Case connective tissue disease J
11.2.2019 Mon Dr Bhoge Dr Badhe Case presentation Diabetes
12.2.2019 Tue Dr Khedkar Dr Kale Case Thyroid
13.2.2019 Wed Dr Pathak Dr Bansode Case COPD
14.2.2019 Thu Dr Amit Kothari Dr Agarwal Case liver disease
15.2.2019 Fri Dr Sudeep Dr Joshi Case Anemia
16.2.2019 sat Dr Chiddarwar Dr Rahul Patil Case Diabetes with complications
18.2.2019 Mon Dr Bhoge Dr Khadtare Case of hemiplegia
19.2.2019 Tue Dr Digvijay Dr Khedkar Case CKD
20.2.2019 Wed Dr Bansode Dr Pathak Case RA/SLE/ Systemic sclerosis
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25.2.2019 Mon Dr Fadnis

26.2.2019 Tue Dr Digvijay

Case of COPD :\
Case of Heart disease

(21.2.2019 | Thu Dr Amit Kothari | Dr Omkar
22.2.2019 Fri Dr Joshi Dr Sudeep
Dr Agarwal

Dr Khedkar

A case of CVA

A case of Diabetes with complications

27.2.2019 Wed Dr Bansode

Dr Pathak

Case of connective tissue disease

28.2.2019 Thu Dr Sudeep

Dr Joshi

Case of Diabetes

ittp Bhoge
Prof. & HOD
Dept. of Gen. Medicine
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